

STATEMENT OF PROCEEDINGS FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES HELD IN ROOM 381B OF THE KENNETH HAHN HALL OF ADMINISTRATION 500 WEST TEMPLE STREET, LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012 Tuesday, February 28, 2017

9:30 AM

10. Recommendation as submitted by Supervisors Hahn and Barger: Establish the Bringing Our Loved Ones Home Task Force, led by the Director of Workforce Development, Aging and Community Services, in coordination with the Chief Executive Officer, the Sheriff, the Director of Public Social Services, as well as the Office of Public Guardian, the Commission on Disabilities, the Los Angeles County Commission on Local Governmental Services, the Commission on Aging, the Countywide Criminal Justice Coordination Committee and the Alzheimer's Greater Los Angeles, to explore the feasibility of establishing a voluntary Countywide program that can keep track of adults and children and expedite the recovery time of those individuals who wander away from their families and caregivers, and explore the best available devices to be implemented, provide guidance and a timeline for comprehensive training, estimate the cost of such a program, and report back to the Board within 60 days with their findings. (17-1008)

Kirk Moody, Barbara McLendon, Azita Fatheree, Kate Movius, Traci Fox and Dr. Genevieve Clavreul addressed the Board.

After discussion, on motion of Supervisor Hahn, seconded by Supervisor Barger, this item was approved.

- Ayes: 4 Supervisor Solis, Supervisor Kuehl, Supervisor Hahn and Supervisor Barger
- Absent: 1 Supervisor Ridley-Thomas

<u>Attachments:</u> Motion by Supervisors Hahn and Barger Report Video Hearing Board of Supervisors

The foregoing is a fair statement of the proceedings of the regular meeting, February 28, 2017, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Los Angeles and ex officio the governing body of all other special assessment and taxing districts, agencies and authorities for which said Board so acts.

Lori Glasgow, Executive Officer Executive Officer-Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Lozi By Sow

Lori Glasgow Executive Officer